OFFICIAIL

BOROUGH OF AVALON

=
RESOLUTION NO. éf-j /

WEREAS, it is necessary for the Borough of Avalon to set the Appropriations
for the year 2001 as authorized by law, NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the
Council of the Borough of Avalon that the following Appropriations for 2001 be and
hereby adopted.

ACCOUNT 2001 AMOUNT
ADMINISTRATION $175,767.00
TAX COLLECTION 65,296.00
MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 608,800.00
POLICE DEPARTMENT 631,961.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT 56,690.00
ZONING & PLANNING 16,500.00
HEALTH & SANITATION ' 209,000.00
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 258,755.00
STREET LIGHTING 90,000.00
AVALON PUBLIC LIBRARY 482,850.00
RECREATION PROGRAMS 101,713.00
MISCELLANEOUS (Insurance Programs) 71,974.00

DEBT SERVICE & NON-GOVERNMENTAL 371,780.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $3,141,086.00
TOTAL REVENUES $3,141,086.00

THIS RESOLUTION adopted at the Adjourned Council Meeting of the Borough
of Avalon on the 2 g4l day of December, 2000.. '

BOROUGH OF AVALON

President of Council

THIS RESOLU_EON examined and approved
by me this 2 € ™day of December, 2000,

Dok Cotima—5—
A

Mayor




